

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/ RG-01/E.A & GC/22-23/1037

Date: 23/02/2023

NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, the Cell for Environmental Audit and Green Campus of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam is constituted herewith with the following members for a tenure of 3 (three) years or until further notification, whichever is later-

- 1. Ms. Aoyana Buragohain, Head, Department of History, MUC, Majuli Coordinator
- 2. Dr. Pankajyoti Borah, Asstt. Professor, Department of Assamese, MUC, Majuli- Member
- 3. Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Baruah, Section Officer, MUC, Majuli
- 4. Mr. Manash Pratim Bharadwaj, Internal Auditor, MUC, Majuli

Terms of References-

The Cell for Environmental Audit and Green Campus, Majuli University of Culture shall undertake the following activities-

- a) To take necessary steps for ecological sustainability on the MUC campus and its peripheral areas.
- b) To suggest actions for economical energy consumption by the MUC, Majuli and suggest innovative practices for energy savings.
- c) To initiate activities for planned plantation on the MUC campus.
- d) To organise different programmes or workshops on environmental issues.
- e) To observe different days or occasions related to environmental matters.

Issued with due approval.

Memono !- RG-01 E.A & Ge [22-23] 1039

2/2023

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 3. The Chairperson and Members of the Cell for Environmental Audit and Green Campus, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for the needful.
- 4. All Administrative Branches of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 5/ The Programmer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
- 6. Office File.

2023/2/2023 B.C. Borah)

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

- Member - Member